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In the Matter of the Application of PacifiCorp, 
by and through its Rocky Mountain Power 
Division, for Approval of a Solicitation 
Process for an All-Source Resource for the 
2016 Time Period 
 
In the Matter of PacifiCorp’s 2011 Integrated 
Resource Plan 
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AMENDED NOTICE OF TECHNICAL 
CONFERENCE 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 

ISSUED: November 15, 2012 
 
By The Commission: 
 
  Pursuant to the discussion and agreements reached at the scheduling conference 

held November 8, 2012, in the matters above, and in preparation for the forthcoming November 

28, 2012, technical conference previously noticed in the matters above on November 9, 2012, the 

Commission provides this follow-up inquiry regarding the Company's November 6, 2012, 

response to UPSC Data Request 1: 

1. In the "Residuals" tab of the Excel spreadsheets labeled "Attach UPCS 1-1" and 
"Attach UPSC 1-2", it is not clear what the "actual" data represents, particularly 
as it relates to Utah's or  Wyoming's large industrial loads.  Please describe this 
data, provide the source of the data, label the units of measurement, and explain 
how it is related to industrial load in Utah and Wyoming.  Also, please explain 
how this data relates to the predictive model referenced in the Company's 
response. 

2. Regarding the "Model Statistics" tab in the Excel spreadsheets labeled "Attach 
UPCS 1-1" and "Attach UPSC 1-2", please briefly describe the type of statistical 
model (i.e., regression, simultaneous equation, iterative bootstrapping, etc.) used 
to estimate the predicted values included in the spreadsheets.  Please describe 
each variable specified within the model along with the Company's rationale for 
selecting each variable.   Please provide the estimated model coefficients along 
with their associated standard errors, t-statistics, p-values (or the appropriate 
measures of each inferential parameter's statistical significance). 
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  DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 15th day of November, 2012. 

        
       /s/ Gary L. Widerburg 

Commission Secretary 
D#238534 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

  I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 15th day of November, 2012, a true and correct 
copy of the foregoing Amended Notice of Technical Conference, was served upon the following 
as indicated below: 
    
By Electronic Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Dave Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com)  
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Wayne J. Oliver (WayneJOliver@aol.com) 
Merrimack Energy 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
 
Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com)  
Kelly Francone (kfrancone@energystrat.com)  
Energy Strategies 
 
Nancy L. Kelly (nkelly@westernresources.org) 
Charles R. Dubuc (rdubuc@westernresources.org) 
Western Resource Advocates 
 
Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy 
 
Arthur Morris (arthur@healutah.org) 
HEAL Utah 
 
Gloria D. Smith (gloria.smith@sierraclub.org) 
Sierra Club 
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By U.S. Mail: 
 
Cherise Udell 
Utah Moms for Clean Air 
P.O. Box 58446 
Salt Lake City, UT 84158-0446 
 
Christine Brinker 
Southwest Energy Efficiency Project 
2334 N. Broadway, Suite A 
Boulder, CO 80304 
 
Christine Mikell 
Wasatch Wind Intermountain, LLC 
4525 S. Wasatch Blvd., Suite 120 
Salt Lake City, UT 84124 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
 
        _________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
 


